07-13-2010

REC ET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra 103601796 ———————————————————————————————————	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BAE Systems	Name: The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Bldg 11, Room D18
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 4, 2010	Street Address: 2240 B Street
☐ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	City: Wright-Patterson Air Force Base
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Ohio
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 45433-7109
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \(\subseteq \text{Yes} \overline{\text{No}} \)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/327,383	ocument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) JUL 1 2 2010 ached? □ Yes ☑ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: RICHARD A. LAMBERT	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: AFMCLO/JAZ	
Bldg 11, Room D18	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2240 B Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Wright-Patterson AFB	8. Payment Information
State: Ohio Zip: 45433-7109	Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: (937) 255-2838	Authorized User Name
Fax Number: (937) 255-3733	
Email Address: richard.lambert@wpafb.af.mil	
9. Signature: Robert Signature	June 30, 2010 Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RICHARD A. LAMBERT
Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet,

attachments, and documents:

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION) High Density Focal Plane Array

INVENTORS(S) Silva, Raymond J.; Bowler, Dennis P.' Rbillard, Gene a/	
SERIAL NO. 12/327,383	FILING DATE 12/03/2008
CONTRACTOR BAE Systems Information and Electronic Systems Integration, inc.	CONTRACT NO. FA8650-07-C-7732
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause 252.227-7012 (identify clause by title and date)	
included in Contract No. FA8650-07-C-7732 with	
USAFRL- Wright Patterson AFB (specify government agency) This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause. The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.	
Signed this Life day of The 2017 ATTEST:	CONTRACTOR
(Seal)	BY: M. Frankhuizen, Mg.r. Conracts CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

2000 15th Street N, Arlington, VA 22201 BUSINESS ADDRESS

> PATENT REEL: 024680 FRAME: 0183

RECORDED: 07/12/2010